Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya

Amdabad, Nandigram, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721650 <u>www.sjmahavidyalaya.in</u> Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Notice No. : SJM/IQAC/1/2020-2021

Date: 01.04.2021

An online meeting of the IQAC will be held on 08.04.2021 at 7.00 pm. on Googlemeet to discuss the following agenda-

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the previous meeting
- 2. Proposal for organising Online Thalassemia Awareness programme
- 3. To note and approve Action Taken Report
- 4. Miscellaneous

Google Meet link: https://meet.google.com/bxs-ajnx-mho

All members are requested to remain present in the meeting.

- 1. Dr. Swapan Kumar Mishra (Principal of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya)
- 2. Sri Amrit Ranjan Acharya (Retired Headmaster)
- 3. Sri Dwijashish Bhoumik (S.J.Institute for Educational Research and Social welfare)
- 4. Sri Sanjit Debnath (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 5. Dr. Durba Basu (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 6. Mrs. Hiya Chatterjee (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 7. Sri Subrata Bera (Senior Clerk of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)

Prasad Ranjan Chalasbutt OJ. 04, 2021 Mr. Prasad Paris

(Mr. Prasad Ranjan Chakrabarti) IOAC Coordinator

1-Q-A-C Co-ordinator Swamamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad, Purba Medinipur - 721650



Bamal

(Dr. Ratan Kumar Samanta) The Principal and Chairman

Principal Swainamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad :: Purba Medinipur :: Pin-721650

<u>دا</u>	টিং রেজল্যশন বাহ	
MEETIN	IG RESOLUTIO	N BOOK
মিটিং নং /Meeting No. 4	ট্টপস্থিত সভাগণের নাম	TITI TIME Z. AT PM
তারিখ /Date 08.04.2021 3 11. मिल्लाम्बर्ग (Frincip	NAME OF MEMBERS PRESENT	১৫।15. ১৬।16.
212 Langed Rim Chakraberti 013 Basen	२ । 10. २२ । 11.	२९ 17. २৮ 18.
15. Digasist Shownow.	२२।12. २०।13.	১৯ 19. ২০ 20.
917. Subrata Orm	58 14.	રડા21.

Minutes of the Meeting of the IQAC

Date : 08.04.2021 Time : 7.00 pm Venue : Google Meet

Google Meet link: https://meet.google.com/bxs-ajnx-mho

The Principal and Chairman of the IQAC takes the chair and welcomes to the newly formed members of the IQAC and the meeting starts.

Agendum-1: Confirmation of the minutes of the previous meeting

Resolution: The resolution of the previous meeting are read and after a brief discussion confirmed.

Agendum-2: Proposal for organising Online Thalassemia Awareness programme

Resolution: The Coordinator placed the proposal for Online Thalassemia Awareness programme, and after a careful discussion it is resolved that the same be organized by the NSS Unit-1 on 08.05.2021

Agendum-3: To note and approve Action Taken Report

Resolution: The following actions were taken:-

SI. No.	Action Taken Report	
1.	30-hour course in Spoken Sanskrit as Skill Development Programme has been organized from 23.12.2019 to 27.12.2019 in collaboration with the IQAC of the college.	
2.	AIDS Awareness programme has been organized by the NSS Unit-1 & Students' Welfare Committee on 29.11.2019	
3.	Online classes have been started on and from 02.04.2020	

Agendum-4: Miscellaneous

Resolution: Since there is no other agendum to be discussed, the meeting comes to an end with a vote of thanks to and from the chair.

Prasad Rajin (08.04.202/

(Mr. Prasad Ranjan Chakrabarti) IQAC Coordinator

Barranto

Principal Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad :: Purba Medinipur :: Pin-721650

> (Dr. Ratan Kumar Samanta) The Principal and Chairman